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ROMFORD Meeting 247
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 12 December 2024
COoLD Course: Good

Annual Atticus
Pick Up To Pick Up

Piemans Fairy
Mohawkmo

Uncle Ed
Pick Up To Pick Up
400m Flat

Bear Hug
****Graded****

HES MINT
Kevinsfort Shine
Kevinsfort Allie

Leaha Tanya

4 3.80

63.72 1111
2 3.88 2222

1st 3%
2nd 3%

(Handslip)

(Handslip)
(Handslip)

(Handslip)

Middle

QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed
EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle

4 4.18 3333 3rd DIS VerySlowAway,MiddleToRails
Hes Mint : NAME CHANGED 22.0Oct from Emerald River

33.77

*****Tractor***** ****Graded*****

Nicks Girl
****Graded*****

DROOPYS ROSIE
Knockalton Cody
Abbeyside Cody

*+Trap 1 Graded*****

Dreamin Magpie
****Graded*****

MILLROSE MINNIE
Bedrock Pearl
Ediths Our Girl

****Trap 1 Graded*****

Dege Premierblue

23.78

1 3.86 3221
53.75 1112
3 3.86 2333

63.78

13.89 1111
54.05 3332
34.03 2223

23.84

*****Tractor***** *****Graded*****

GLENVALE NED
Yahoo Jimmy
Young Snowflake

****All Graded*****

4 3.89 3333
2 3.85 2221
6 3.77 1112

1st 1%
2nd 1%
3rd 7%

1st 4%
2nd 4%
3rd 9

1st SH
2nd SH
3rd 2V

Middle

Rails

Rails,Led¥s
QuickAway,Middle,LedTo%
Middle,ClearRun

Wide

QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed
Middle,ClearRun
EarlyPace,Middle

RailsToMiddle

Middle,Chl&LedNearLine
RailsToMid,Led%:ToNearLine
QuickAway,Wide,LedTo%

351 T xWitvr
277 T
236 T
303 T

Going N
363 T 24.77
34.8 T3 24.54
20.8 T3 24.84
224 T3 0.00
256 T 24.70
256 T 25.26
258 T3 24.26
34.1 T3 24.40
32.0 T3 24.86
308 T 24.28
28.3 T3 25.25
256 T3 25.59
242 T3 25.97
360 T 24.64
326 T3 24.79
323 T3 24.80
26.8 T3 24.96
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Droopys Lost
*****Graded*****

CARMELFROMCANEW

Raidillon
Lens And Pens

**Trap 6 Graded****

WIFFEN WORLD
Pep Power
Dinos Yogi

*rkF*T g oot **

GINGERS TINA
Out The Blue
Glosha Robin

*ekkk A\ || Graded****+*

Sparkling Eva

BUBBLY FLASH
Duchess Harbour

****Both Graded****

43.85

1st 3%
2nd 32
3rd 3%

13.87 2333
53.78 1111
3 3.89 3222

1st 1
2nd 1
3rd 1%

13.86 3111
3 3.86 2222
53.84 1333

1st %
2nd %
3rd 3%

33.95

13.852111 1st Nk
4 3.82 1222 2nd Nk

Middle

26.8

QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 31.5

EarlyPace,Middle
MiddleToWide,ClearRun

Rails,HitRails1,LedRunIn
QAway,Mid,LedToBmpRunlIn
EarlyPace,Mid,BumpedRunIn

Rails,Bumped&Led1
Middle,Bumped1
QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1

MiddleToRails

EarlyPace,Rails,Led1
QuickAway,Middle,RanOn

Bubbly Flash : NAME CHANGED 23.Jul from Rossetti Flash

SWABYS ROMAN
Biscuit Dunker

Tip Top Katie

****Trap 6 Graded*****

Airtech Amigo

63.85 1111 1st 4%
4 3.86 2222 2nd 4%
23.92 3333 3rd 14

33.80

*****Tractor***** ****Graded*****
Airtech Amigo : NAME CHANGED 22.Nov from Annual Deputy

400m Flat

WITCHES TRIO
Nylas Dancer
Dashing Dino

****Trap 1 Graded*****

Young Ems
*****Graded****

March On Malfoy
****Graded*****

13.89 2111 1st 15%
34.06 3322 2nd 1572
53.89 1233 3rd 15%

43.87

23.83

QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed
EarlyPace,Middle
SlowAway,Rails

Middle ToRails

EarlyPace,Rails,Led1
SlowAway,MiddleToRails
QuickAway,Middle

Middle

RailsToMiddle

March On Malfoy : NAME CHANGED 13.Sep from Moanteen Mustang

30.6
27.5

31.1
37.2
34.5

28.0
255
31.9

225

32.6
291

32.3
25.8
26.4

37.6

26.8
27.6
35.4

26.3

35.7

T

T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T

T2

24.50

24.64
24.93
24.94

24.66
24.74
24.80

24.59
24.63
24.85

25.70

24.59

T2 ReQul 24.62

T3
T3

T3
T3
T3

T

T

24.76
25.12
25.88

24.33

Going -10

24.90
26.14
26.16

24.74

24.62
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ROMFORD Meeting 247
TRIAL RESULTS Thursday, 12 December 2024
COLD Course: Good
400m Flat Going -10
TEA LEAF THOR 6 3.88 1111 1st 4%  QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 32.6 T3 25.08
Clutchinatstraws 2 3.95 3222 2nd 4%  Middle,Bumped1 28.8 T3 25.42
Topper Shea 4 3.95 2333 3rd 4% Middle,Bumped1 30.8 T3 25.44
****All Graded****
Topper Shea : NAME CHANGED 21.Nov from Future Cutlet
Young Millie 4 3.80 Middle 260 T 24.58
*****Graded****
MISS MIZUNO 6 3.92 1221 1st SH QAw,Wide,Bmp1,Led%,HIdOn 30.2 T2 25.75
Madame Jo Jo 23932112 2nd SH RIsTMid,Bmp&Ld1T%,ChINrLn32.8 T2 25.76
*****Tractor*****
225m Flat Going -5
Bowmers Wildcat 3 Middle 207 T 13.69
Bowmers Wildcat : NAME CHANGED 21.Nov from Droopys Battler
Wonderful Pearl 4 Middle 291 T 13.75
Beaming Isla 2 Rails 280 T 13.61
CANTBEASKED 3 2-1- st 1 MiddleToRails,Led1 33.3 T2 13.95
Young Heart 5 1-2- 2nd 1 QuickAway,MiddleToWide 315 T2 14.03
*****Tractor*****
Coolavanny Olly 6 Wide 382 T 13.74
YOUNG DOTTY 4 1-1- 1st 3 QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 271 T2 13.72
Rusty Dot 2 2-2- 2nd 3 EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle 274 T2 13.96
Seomra Roxie 4 Middle 300 T 14.21



